06-25-1999



LY documents or copy

City: Edison State: NJ ZIP: 08817

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No

N/A

N/A

.....dress of receiving party(ies):

Name: Weatherbeeta USA, Inc.

] Individual(s) citizenship _

General Partnership Limited Partnership ___

[X] Corporation-State ___

designation is attached: [] Yes [] No

] Other

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

Address: 25 Executive Avenue

[] Yes [X] No

Association _

-00	tne	нопогарие	Commissioner	$\mathbf{o}_{\mathbf{I}}$	ratents	4

101077802

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Plaid Clothing Company, Inc. 730 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10019] Association] Individual(s) Limited Partnership] General Partnership X | Corporation-State Delaware] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] Yes [X | No

3.	Nature of	conveyance:
----	-----------	-------------

Execution Date:

Other	ĵ	Assignment Security Agreement Other	[] Merger [] Change of Name
-------	---	---	----------------------------------

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s

_				
5.	Name and	address of par	rty to whom	correspondence
	concerning	r document sh	ould be mai	led:

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

conte	ining docum			
Name	Linda Pi	ckering, Esq.		
Address _	LOWEN	ISTEIN SANDLER PC		
	65 Livin	gston Avenue		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City R	toseland	State New Jersey	ZIP	07068

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _____1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)-----<u>\$40.00</u>

1	V 1	Englosed	

•						
1	Authorized	to be	charged	to	deposit	account

8. Deposit account number: _____

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true

Linda Pickering Name of Person Signing ached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

06/24/1999 INBLIYEN 00000136 544394

01 FC:481

05/01/990660846.01

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0121

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Plaid Clothing Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 730 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10019, is the owner of the trademark DUBLIN NUBS, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 544,394 dated June 26, 1951; and

Whereas, Weatherbeeta USA, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 25 Executive Avenue, Edison, New Jersey 08817, is desirous of acquiring the said trademark and the registration therefor;

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Plaid Clothing Company, Inc. does hereby assign and transfer unto Weatherbeeta USA, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration therefor.

G. James Murra

State of NEW YORK

County of NEW YORK

On this <u>Z9</u> day of <u>MARCI</u>, 1999, before me appeared C. James Murray, known to me to be the President of Plaid Clothing Company, Inc., who acknowledged that he has read the foregoing Trademark Assignment, knows the contents thereof and has signed it as a free and voluntary act on behalf of Plaid Clothing Company, Inc.

Nøtary Public

JOHN CHEN
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01CH5021685

Qualified in Bronx County 99 Commission Expires Dec. 20, 19

REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 06/21/1999